



Top Young Artist Entry Form Due Date: Feb. 10, 2017 (available online at bit.ly/tya2017)

Student Name:						
Grade:						
School:			Art Teac	her:		
Artwork Title:						
Medium:						
Artist Statement	(what inspir	ed this work?)	- not due unt	il entry is dr	opped off Feb	o. 22
Are you willing t	o sell your e	entry? YES	Price:	NO		
Artists receive 75 Young Artist scho			of the sales p	rice will go t	toward next Y	'ear's Top
Student Address:						
Student Home Pl	none:					
Student Mobile P	'hone:					
T-SHIRT SIZE:	SM	MED	LG	XL	2XL	
Checklist: I have	0		,			
	0	ration of Origin	,		elease and Co	nsent

Release for use of Photos Rules of Monetary/Scholarship Disbursement





Top Young Artist - Declaration of Originality Form

(This form must accompany entry)

Exhibitor's Name		
Phone:	Email:	
School:		
Grade:		
Title of Artwork:		

I hereby make application for entry in the Top Young Artist Scholarship Competition. As a condition of such entry, I hereby certify that I have read and am familiar with all Rules and Regulations of the Top Young Artist Scholarship Competition, including the Declaration of Originality (below), and that my entry has been completed in accordance with the Rules and Regulations. I agree that should this certification prove false, I can be disqualified from further participation in all activities of the Top Young Artist Scholarship Competition and will forfeit all awards.

DECLARATION OF ORIGINALTIY

I (we) hereby certify that this is my work. It has not been copied or reproduced from other artwork or photography by tracing, duplication, or by any other means. I (we) agree that the Top Young Artist Scholarship Competition will not be responsible for any copyright infringements, and I (we) will release and indemnify them from any claims.

Student Signature: ______ Date: _____

Parent or Guardian's Signature (If student is under 18):

Date: _____

Teacher/Supervisor's Signature: _____ Date: _____



Date



TOP YOUNG ARTIST - ARTWORK RELEASE AND CONSENT FORM

Sponsors: Studio Gallery, Inc. and Waco Cultural Arts Fest dba Cultural Arts of Waco WHEREAS, art work created by Art Student has been submitted for competition in the Top Young Artist contest conducted by Sponsors

WHEREAS, Sponsors and Art Student, wishing to promote the work of young artists in and around the Waco area, desire to exhibit the art work of the Art Student at various businesses in the Waco area;

THEREFORE, the Art Student (and if Art Student is under 18, the Parent), agree as follows:

The Sponsors are authorized to allow the Art Student's work to be exhibited in the greater Waco area at various businesses or organizations that desire to promote art among the youth of Waco and the surrounding area. It is understood that any business or organization which exhibits the Art Student's work will maintain a safe area around Top Young Artist exhibited works and is *not* liable for any damages while on exhibition to such art while in the possession or under the control of such business or organization.

- 1. Art Student (and Parent, if applicable) agrees to release and hold harmless Sponsors from any damage to the Art Student's work while on exhibit or in Sponsors' possession or control.
- 2. This Release and Consent has been read and fully understood and is binding upon the Art Student (and Parent, if applicable, on behalf of the Art Student).

Student Name	
Student Signature	
Parent/Guardian Signature (if student is under 18)_	
Parent/Guardian Printed Name	
School	Teacher
Title of Artwork	





TOP YOUNG ARTIST - RELEASE FOR USE OF PHOTOS

I freely and voluntarily give consent for my artwork to be photographed for future educational, promotional, advertising and other purposes, representing Top Young Artists (TYA) event. This permission for release, without compensation or prior notice, would allow TYA to use photographs in its printed publications, during presentations and otherwise.

Student Name	
Student Signature	
Parent/Guardian Signature (if student is under 18)_	
Parent/Guardian Printed Name	
School	_ Teacher

Title of Artwork

Date





Top Young Artist - Rules of Monetary/Scholarship Disbursement

If a student sells their artwork during the exhibition at Studio Gallery, that student will receive his/her portion of the sale (75%) at the Awards Ceremony. If their art sells at the Art Center exhibition, a check from Cultural Arts of Waco will be mailed to the artist within 30 days of the sale.

If a student wins a scholarship, know that <u>no scholarship winnings will be paid directly to student or parent.</u> Once the scholarship winner enrolls in college/university and can prove admission, Cultural Arts of Waco will send the appropriate scholarship money to the students college/university account once the information has been sent to CAW. It is the student's/parent's responsibility to provide proof of admission and college course enrollments to Cultural Arts of Waco.

Funds are available for direct deposit into the student's college/university account with a copy of proof of acceptance showing classes registered for, and account balance with student's college/university ID number and bursars' address.

Send to: Cultural Arts of Waco 801 Washington Avenue, Suite 405 Waco, TX 76701 Or email a copy to <u>education@wacoartsfest.org</u>

At no time is Studio Gallery in possession of, or in the position to distribute, any of the monies collected for Top Young Artist.

I have read the above information and my signature below insures that I understand the rules of disbursement regarding artwork sales and monetary scholarship awards related to the Top Young Artists competition.

Student
Parent/Guardian
Teacher
Date